
.@
Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPII{E STANSNCS AUTHORITY
Region 7 -Central Visayas

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
RFQ # 0700-2024{4{37

25 APRTL 2024

The Philippine Statistics Authority-Region 7 (PSA-Ro7) through hs Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) will undertake Alternative Mode of
Procuremenl, Shopping for the

Name of Project
Procurement of 2nd Quarter 2024 Regular Supplies of PSA RSSO
vil

Solicitation (lf posted at the PhilGEPS)

Purchase Request No, PR# 0700-2024-U-025

Location PSA RSSOT,Gaisano Capital South Bldg. Colon St. Cebu City
Brief Description LOT 2- JANITOR]AL SUPPLIES
Quantity Please refer to page 3 of the RFQ for detailed quantity

Approved Budget for the Conbact (ABC) Php13,294.60
Contract Duration

Within 10 working days after the receipt of Purchase OrderDate of Delivery

Please quole your best price for the item described herein, subject to the Terms and Conditions provided in this RFQ. Submit your sealed
quotation duly signed by you or your duly authorized representative not laler than 03 MAY 2024. 05:00 PM through the address PSA -
RSSOT (2nd Floor) , Gaisano Capitel South Bldg., Colon St, Cebu City.

Note: Online submission of accomplished bid formls will not be acceptd,

Contact persons: Ms. Erah Mhay Quiffones / Ms. Marie Cris L. Lerio / ns. ary Ctere C. Coronado / l s. Manilyn L.
Lunday lra/n-

EDWNA M./CARRIAGA
R07 BAC Chairperson

Tenlls and Condiliom:

1. Only $e suppliers regislecd at he Philippine Golemment Electroflh Prodrcment Syslem (PhilGEPS) shall be dlo ed b subflit he quotation.

2. All enldes must be typewritbdprinH legitt in he Bi, Fom. Failure b use hb brm will result b disqudificalbn of }!ur bir.

3. Bidders shall provftle mrect dd errab infomatjon r€quired in his furm.

4. lf the procuremnl iE dore by loi, thc Uddcr mry quot! br any or all lot3 .nd m$t quotr lll dlr ibm under a specific lot.
5. Any inbrlineations, erasurcs or ovetrriling shall be valid only if hs, are signed or infialed by rlu or your duly autDdzed represenbtive/s.

6. Late submission of quotatfun shall not be accepbd.

7. Bids exceeding $e ABC for eadl ibrnilot strd be disqualiH.

8. Award ol confad shall be made b t}e Lowed Cahiabd atd Responsit/e Birder whi,l complies Iih Ule specificdions ad otler bms and conditions as slabd
herein.

9. The Lowest Calculated and Responsiye Bidder shall be infurmed immediably.

'10. ln case of two or more buders arc debmined b hat/e submitbd fie Lo es1 CalorlaH Quotaliodlowest CahulaH ad Responsive Quohtion, $e PSA shall adopt

and employ'drai,lob as he fBbreddng rnehod b finally debrmine he single uinning Fovirer in acmrdance wih GPPB Circular 0e2(D5.

0700-2024-0/.-016



PHILIPPIiIE STATISTICS AUTHORITY

Region 7 - C.ntral Yl3!ya3

REOUEST FOR QUOTATION

Page 2

'11. The itern/s shall be delive,ed accoding to ttle requiremenB specified in the Technical Specifications.

12. The PSA shall have tie right to iDsped and/or to test the goods to confirm tlEir coniormity to the technical specificalions.

13. The following doqrmentary requir€ments must be srbmittcd upon submission of RFQ(RequEt For quotationl

. Maws/BusirEss Pemi

. PhiIGEPS Rdgistratbn Numbrrcedifcate

14. The PSA reserves the rilht to Gject any or allbid proposals, or declaGs the birding a failure, or not to arard the contracl, and makes no assurance that
a contracl shall be enteEd inlo as a resull of this invitation.

15. Payment shall be made affer delivery and upon the submissbn oI the EqulrEd supportjng docurnents. i.e- docurnentary requiEments mentioned above
(item no. 13). billing statement from the supplier. Our Govemrnent Seryicing Bank, i.e. the Land Bank of the Philippine6, shall qedit the amount due to the
supplie/s identified bank account not eadier than tvrBnty-four (24 houE), but n d later than forty-etm (iA) houls, upon Eceipt ot our advice.

16. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.1016) of the value o, the goods not delit/ered within the prescribed delivery period shall be
imposed per day ot delay. The PSA shall rescind the contracl once the cumulative amount of lhuilated damages reaches ten percent (10%) ot the amount of
the conlract, withort prejudice to other courses ol acton and remedies lo it.



PHILIPPII{E STATENCS AUTHORITY

Rlgion7-CerFdlYrslyl!
RECUEST FOR QUOTATIOI{

PagG 3

BID FORM

IiIPORTANT }IOTES/IISTRUCTIONS:

1 . Make sure b read he Terms ad Conditbns s&d h 0le Requed br Quotstion befure f lling out his lom.
2. Use his form br your quotation. Additbnd Udde/s poposal cal abo be atbdred b hb fum.

3. Accomplish his rorm onecdy and mtrably.
4. Do not alter he contenb ol his lorm in any ryay.

5, All technical specifoations are mandabry. Failure b comply wih any oI6e mandahry requiremenb will disqualiry your quotation

6. Ensure to indicab he pdce fur tle whole lot and he unit price per unit.

7. Ensure to fill-up he ToTAL AIoUi{T lN WORDS.

8. Ensure to dreck be "Compliance wih Tedrnhd SpeciHbns' Column.

9. Submit your bi{, t.rhd ln rn rnvaloDa.
1 0. Failure to lollox tlese insbuctions will reslrh b the disqudificalion ol your entirc quotationibu.

Item

No.

lbnrls end .p.cifi c!tion/3
(rinilnlm) Unit Qty

Afiro,vgd
Budgealof the
Cont,ct (A8c)

wtni,,

TfiI
Amount

(vAT

inclu3ivG)

Coltpli.nc! wi0r
Trchnictl SFcmcrtion.

(pl.ar. check)

YES NO

Procurement of 2nd Quarter 2024 Regular
Supplies of PSA RSSO Vll

2 LOT 2. JANITORIAL SUPPLIES LOT 1 13,294.60 ( ) ( )

2.1 AIR FRESHENER, Aerosoltype, 1509 can 16 185.00 ( ) ( )

22 BROOM, Soft (walisTambo) Piece 6 tM.to ( ) ( )

CLEANER, Toilet Bowland Urinal,900mL - 1000m1 bottle 20 98.00 ( ) ( )

2.4 DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg pouch 110.00 ( ) ( )

DISINFECTANT sPRAY, Aerosol typ€, 40Og can 6 520.00 ( ) ( )

2.6 LIQUID HAND SOAP,50OmL bottle 20 99.00 ( ) (

2.7 RAGs, allcotton, 1 kilo per bundle bundle 70.00 ( ) ( )

DOCUMENTARY REQUIREMENTS:

l.Philgeps Regi5tration
Please attach documents upon

submissaon of the RFQ(Request for
Ouotation)

( ) ( )

2. Mayor's Business or Business Permit ( ) ( )

OTHER REQUIREMENTS:
Mode of Payment: SEI{D BllI ArranSement or 1}:}O
workinr day5 after receipt ofthe billins statement

( ) ( )

Price quotation/s validity: Must be valid fora period of
thirW (301 calendar days from the date of submisiion.

( )

TOTAL AiIOUNT IN WOROS

Tenm of Paymnl:

Paynenl shrlt be mede ei,,et thro.rgh d,Ack u Land 8,/nk's LDMP-ADNB.nk r,n!r,l,f Lcw vilt'I, hW @) vot ing d.ys .tut
SuDm&sron or BirrfrCsrrbtnutt d Accdrr ,,xt Usef Accq,brrca d ,In Nod,rcl 8,/r'* TflF, q rbe sha/ be crrarlEd agEi'rsa thc
dedilor's ,ccount

Pavment Dobik:

Banking lnslitution

Accounl Numbefi

Account Nam:

Eranch

Afrer having carefully read and accepted your TerrE and Condilbns. l ive quob you on tie item at prices noted above

Signatjreover Prinbd Narne ot Au$orize RepL
Position

Name ol Company

TIN #; (Pl€ase speciry if YAfd NON-VAT)

Address: Address:

Fax No

Date:

Tel No C,ellpfione No._

Unit Prie
(,nP?'sf.)

Aesse
indtu* pn
ofurlvb

lwe.

)

()

Other Requirements:


